0i-15-2003
o ™ “tr (NGRS
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
Tabsettings == ¥  J 1 02338269  J Y

1-169%

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Wilmington Trust Company

D Individual(s)

L__| General Partnership
Corporation-State

|:] Other

D Assaciation
D Limited Partnership

|-15-€3

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance:

I:I Assignment

[:] Security Agreement

Other Yermination

I___J Merger

D Change of Name

Execution Date;__May 15, 1997

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Street Address: 1700 Westlake Ave N, SUIte 200
City: Seattle

D Individual(s) citizenship.
D Association
D General Partnership,

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached:

(Designations must be a separate document fj assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬂ No

Name: London Fog Industries, Inc.

Internal
Address:

State:_WA_Zzip: 89109-3012

D Limited Partnership
Corporation-State, Delaware

D Other

Yas No

Yes

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

133¢¢77

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A

annexed hereto

Name: Marv Toland

5. Mame and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6.

Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

Internal Address: -ondon Fog Industries, Inc.

7.

¢_190.00

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...................

Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1700 Westlake Ave N, Suite 200 8. Deposit account number:
City:_%?_aﬂ?___ State: WA Zjp:89109-3012
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Marv Toland /\ﬂ/ / // / 3/03
Name of Person Signing Signatﬁre " Date
) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
ith ired heet informati :
01/16/3003 GTONLL 00000029 1336677 "] Commissioner of Patont & Tradamerke. Box Assianmenta " *°
Washington, D.C. 20231
01 FC:8521 40,00 0
02 FC: 150.00
/ TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Schedule A
Reg. No. Mark
1,336,677 Design Only (Big Ben)
1,248,987 Design Only (Big Ben)
1,248,986 LONDON FOG and Design
1,245,842 Design Only (Big Ben)
1,234,725 Design Only (Big Ben)
0,851,508 LONDON FOG
0,843,245 Design Only (Big Ben)

DAl 252306vi
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This release of security interast in trademarks, dated as of May 15, 1997 by
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, MICHAEL M. LEDYARD and their successors, as
Trustees (collectively, the “Trustees™).

RECITALS

A Interco Incorporated, Interco Subsidiary, Inc. and certain named Pledgors
(the “Company”) and Trustees entered into the Security Agreement (as from time to time
amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with the terms thereof, the "“Security
Aprecment™).

B. Pursuant to the Security Agreemant Company granted Trustees a
continuing sccurity agreement interest in alf of its right, titic and interest in and to trademarks
thut sre owned by London Fog Industrics, Inc., formerly a subsidiary of Interco Incorporated
(“LFT™) including but not Limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the
“Trademarks™).

C. The Security Agreement wasg recorded in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on February 16, 1990 at Rezl No.: 0722 and Frame No.: 0056.

D. The obligations covered by the Security Agreement have been satisfied
and Trustees have no further claim to the Tradcmarks.

1. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the conditions
bercinafier sct forth, and for other good and valuable consideratio. 1, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, Trustees hereby agree that the security interest granted under
the Security Agreement in the Trademarks is hereby terminated and of no further force or effort
and that they have no right or claim to any trademarks owned by LFI.

2. The Trustees agree that upon written request of LF1, or anyons acting for LFI
including, but not limited to, Congress Financial Corporation, the Trustees ghalt execute such
further documents and do such further acis as may be reasonably roquestad to give effect to this
reicasc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undcrsigned have executod this Release as of the
first date written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY

- (corporate ~g)
Thes. BRUCE L. BISSON
" VICE PRESIDENT
MICHAEL N. ARD, individual trustee
Al .y Fy Al By:
TRADEMARK
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STATE=OF DEAWART )
) ss:
COUNTY CNEW ittt £ /)&

m_dayofMay 1997, before me personally came
mz ,tomekmwn.whobemxbymdu&n did deposo and say that he
wsiduu {Aam, i)gk“,x): 1y ; that be is
vies Froslaon® ofW'ﬂnﬂngbnTnm&mpany the company described in
mdwhichamﬁuabowmn,ummmmmmmmmw
onbehdfcfmdoompmmdthﬂhemgmdmdmﬂnmmtonbebdfofmdmpmy

pursuant to sald authority.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bereto sct my hand and official seal.

(N Dk

Notasy PORHRY ». sicracia

NOTARY PUBLIC
Wy omeRIE Ay WRE ALgniat @ 190K

STATEOF Delawowe )
) ss:
COUNTY OF New Gistia)

.
‘' Onthis S day of May, 1997, beforc mo personally came Michael M. Lodyard,

tomeknown.whobelngbymedlﬂylwom.diddepo:e say that he regides at
(lI&Lﬂméﬂas‘mhmhc
individual trustee described in the Sceurity Agreement to above; that ho has been

authorized to exccute the above instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official scal.
Notary Public

My CormmiSS (g \'-(u:
1>/20/qg
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Item No.

b ¥

22

31

44

58
59

61

66

67

69

77
78
79

8o

82

92
22
33

94

98

9%
100
103

104

1035

No.

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.

1576449

1456837

145079835

1455401

1395837
1373986

1373977

1394951
1364497

1376676

1354246
11506238
1402494
13363138

1364578

1300683

13060912
13317658
1328646

1340870

1304805

1295814
1298546
1290209

1298878

1354172

Principal Ragister

Reg. Cate
Jan. 9, 1990

July 19, 1988

Aug. a4, 1987

Sept. 1, 1987

June 3, 1986

Dec. 3, 19685

Dec. 3, 1585

May 27, 1986
Oct. 8, 1985

Dac. 31, 1985

Aug. 13, 1985
July 23, 1985
Sept. 16, 1986
May 21, 1985

Oct. 8, 1985

Oct. 16, 19584

Nov. 20, 1984
July 30,19.8
Apr. 2, 1ues
June 11, 1985

Nov. 13, 19584

Sept.. 18, 1984

oct. 2, 1984

Aug. 14, 19584
cct. 2, 1984

Aug. 13, 198S

1 of 3

Mark
TOWHE LIMITS

FQGs

TEMPO EUROPA

PR —t ——

THAMES OF LCNDON

CLIPPER MIST
ROYAL CASTLE

THE LONDON HEIRS BY
LONDON FOG

LONDON CLUB

IONDON FOG and Design

HWINNING EDGE

FOG

CLIPPER MIST
OUTDOORS LIMITED
LONDON TOWNE

FOGBANK

LORDON TOWNE
and Design

QUTDOORS UMLIMITED
LONDON FOG
FOG

CLIPPER MILT

LOHDON FOG
and Design

LONDON FOG
FOG

THAMES
LONDONTOWNLE
LONDONBRIDGE

TRADEMARK
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Item No.

115

116

124

125

129
110
131

132

137

148
149

159

162

162

163

164

167

168

177

178

181

.85

bR-1

189

Reg. No.

1249855
1255331
1245841

1245840

1236446
134261%

1244584
1229992

1238374

1210607
1237416

1164738

1253004

1171400

1202085

1173397

1159254

1171380

1124530

1129311

1108074

1086518

1082709

1096084

SCHEDULE A
Req. Date

Aug. 30, 19083
oct. 2S5, 1983
July 19,1983

July 19, 1983

May 1, 1983

June 18, 1985

July S, 1983
Mar. 8, 1983

May 17,1983
Sept. 28, 1932

May 10, 1%83

Aug. 11, 1981

oct. 4, 1983

Oct. 13, 1981
July 20, 1982
oct, 13, 1981
June 30, 1981

Sept. 23, 1981

Aug. 28, 1979

Jan. 15, 1980

Dec. 5, 1978

Feb. 28, 1978

Jan. 17, 1%78

July 11, 1978

2 of 3

LONDON FOG
FOG
FOG

LONDON FOG

LONDON FOG
OUTDOCRS UNLIMITED
FOG

STARTOWN

LONDON FOCG and Design

FOG
IONDOR FOG
and Design

OUTDOORS UHLIHITEP

TRAVELAIRE
Stylized Letters

LONDONTOWN
Stylized Letters

TRAVELAIRE
and Deisgn

LONDON FOG
and Design

LONDON FOG
and Design

LONDON FOG
and Design

FOG

FOG

CALIBRE CLOTH

LONDON FOG
MAINHATS

TEMPO EUROPA

TRADEMARK
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Ittem No.

228

240

420

422

eq . O .

1045013

208061

938911

858627

653111

623109

601906

603047

423351

73/799286

73/761889

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

SCHEDULE A

Reg. Date

Aug. 10, 1976

Feb. 16, 1971

July 25,1972

Oct. 15, 1968

oct. 1%, 1957

Mar. 13, 1956

Feb. 8, 1955

Mar. 8, 1955

Aug. 27, 1946

May 11, 1S89

Rcv. 4, 1988

3 0f3

WHISP-AIRE CLOTH

HMAINCOATS
Stylized Letters

CLIPPER MIST

LONDON FOG
MAINCOAT

BAY FOG
Stylized Letters

LOWDONTOWN
Stylized lLatters

LONDON FOG
Stylized Letters

RAINCRAFT
stylized lLetters

OUTDOORSMAN

MAXX CALIBRE
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