01-15-2003



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594** RECOR (Rev. 10/02) TR

J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	02338269 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilmington Trust Company 1-15-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: London Fog Industries, Inc. Internal Address: 1700 Westlake Ave N, Suite 200
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 89109-3012 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 15, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1336677 Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A annexed hereto ached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marv Toland	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: London Fog Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Westlake Ave N, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip:89109-3012	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Marv Toland Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date

01/16/4003 GTON11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000029 1336677

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Schedule A

Reg. No.	Mark
1,336,677	Design Only (Big Ben)
1,248,987	Design Only (Big Ben)
1,248,986	LONDON FOG and Design
1,245,842	Design Only (Big Ben)
1,234,725	Design Only (Big Ben)
0,851,508	LONDON FOG
0,843,245	Design Only (Big Ben)

DAI 252306v1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest in trademarks, dated as of May 15, 1997 by WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, MICHAEL M. LEDYARD and their successors, as Trustees (collectively, the "Trustees").

RECITALS

- A. Interco Incorporated, Interco Subsidiary, Inc. and certain named Pledgors (the "Company") and Trustees entered into the Security Agreement (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with the terms thereof, the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement Company granted Trustees a continuing security agreement interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to trademarks that are owned by London Fog Industries, Inc., formerly a subsidiary of Intereo Incorporated ("LFI") including but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 1990 at Reel No.: 0722 and Frame No.: 0056.
- D. The obligations covered by the Security Agreement have been satisfied and Trustees have no further claim to the Trademarks.
- 1. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the conditions hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Trustees hereby agree that the security interest granted under the Security Agreement in the Trademarks is hereby terminated and of no further force or effort and that they have no right or claim to any trademarks owned by LFI.
- 2. The Trustees agree that upon written request of LFI, or anyone acting for LFI including, but not limited to, Congress Financial Corporation, the Trustees shall execute such further documents and do such further acts as may be reasonably requested to give effect to this release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release as of the first date written above.

(corporate tr	TON TRUST COMPANY
By:	BRUCE L. BISSON VICE PRESIDENT
MICHAEL !	M. LEDYARD, individual trustee
Bv:	1

15. t..... 4t. ... \$44

STATE OF DELAWAPE)
) ss: COUNTY OFEW CARD FOOD A F
day of May, 1997, before me personally came price L bisser, to me known, who being by ma duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at the Vies President of Wilmington Trust Company, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said company; and that he signed said instrument on behalf of said company pursuant to said authority.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bereto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public NOTAPY PUBLIC INV CONTRIBUTE BY WEE AUGUST 9 1998
STATE OF Delaware)) 85: COUNTY OF New Castle)
On this 15 day of May, 1997, before me personally came Michael M. Ledyard, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he resides at 105 f (100) that he is the individual trustee described in the Security Agreement referred to above; that he has been authorized to execute the above instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto net my hand and official scal.
Saurene of Estebold Notary Public

My commission expires: 12/20/98

SCREDULE A

Principal Register

Item No.	Req. No.	Req. Date	Mark
1	1576449	Jan. 9, 1990	TOWNE LIHITS
22	1496837	July 19, 1988	FOGS
31	1450793	Aug. 4, 1987	TEMPO EUROPA
44	1455401	Sept. 1, 1987	THAMES OF LONDON
58	1395837	June 3, 1986	CLIPPER MIST
59	1373986	Dec. 3, 1985	ROYAL CASTLE
61	1373977	Dec. 3, 1985	THE LONDON HEIRS BY LONDON FOG
66	1394951	May 27, 1986	TONDON CLUB
67	1364497	Oct. 8, 1985	LONDON FOG and Design
69	1376676	Dec. 31, 1985	WINNING EDGE
77	1354246	Aug. 13, 1985	FOG
78	1350636	July 23, 1985	CLIPPER HIST
79	1409494	Sept. 16, 1986	OUTDOORS LIMITED
80	1336318	May 21, 1985	LONDON TOWNE
82	1364575	Oct. 8, 1985	FOGBANK
89	1300683	Oct. 16, 1984	LONDON TOWNE and Design
91	1306091	Nov. 20, 1984	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED
92	1351765	July 30,1925	LONDON FOG
93	1328646	Apr. 2, 1985	FOG
94	1340870	June 11, 1985	CLIPPER MIST
98	1304805	Nov. 13, 1984	LONDON FOG and Design
99	1295814	Sept. 18, 1984	LONDON FOG
100	1298546	Oct. 2, 1984	FOG
103	1290209	Aug. 14, 1984	THAMES
104	1298878	Oct. 2, 1984	LONDONTOWNE
105	1354172	Aug. 13, 1985	Londonbridge

1 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Reg. No.	Req. Date	Mark
115	1249855	Aug. 30, 1983	LONDON FOG
116	1255331	Oct. 25, 1983	FCG
124	1245841	July 19,1983	FOG
125	1245840	July 19, 1983	LONDON FOG
129	1236446	May 3, 1983	LONDON FOG
1,30	1342639	June 18, 1985	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED
131	1244584	July 5, 1983	FOG
132	1229992	Mar. 8, 1983	STARTOWN
137	1238374	Hay 17,1983	LONDON FOG and Design
148	1210607	Sept. 28, 1932	FOG
149	1237416	May 10, 1983	LONDON FOG and Design
159	1164738	Aug. 11, 1981	OUTDOORS UNLINITED
161	1253004	Oct. 4, 1983	TRAVELAIRE Stylized Letters
162	1173400	Oct. 13, 1981	LONDONTOWN Stylized Letters
163	1202085	July 20, 1982	TRAVELAIRE and Deisgn
164	1173397	Oct, 13, 1981	LONDON FOG and Design
167	1159254	June 30, 1981	LONDON FOG and Design
168	1171380	Sept. 29, 1981	LONDON FOG and Design
177	1124530	Aug. 28, 1979	FOG
178	1129311	Jan. 15, 1980	FOG
181	1108074	Dec. 5, 1978	CALIBRE CLOTH
1.85	1086519	Feb. 28, 1978	LONDON FOG
).86	1082709	Jan. 17, 1978	Mainhats
189	1096084	July 11, 1978	TEMPO EUROPA

2 of 3

Item No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
194	1046013	Aug. 10, 1976	WHISP-AIRE CLOTH
225	908061	Feb. 16, 1971	MAINCOATS Stylized Letters
228	938911	July 25,1972	CLIPPER MIST
240	858627	Oct. 15, 1968	LONDON FOG
267	653111	Oct. 15, 1957	MAINCOAT
271	623109	Mar. 13, 1956	BAY FOG Stylized Letters
275 ₁	601906	Feb. 8, 1955	LONDONTOWN Stylized Latters
276	603047	Mar. 8, 1955	LONDON FOG Stylized Letters
290	423351	Aug. 27, 1946	RAINCRAFT Stylized Letters
420	73/799286	May 11, 1989	OUTDOORSMAN
422	73/761889	Ncv. 4, 1988	MAXX CALIBRE

3 of 3